

WG, Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patties with Rib Meat – Spicy Chicken Patties

Item #: 50011

Pack Size: 4/5 lb bags | 20 lbs case
Serving Size: 3.00 oz

Effective Date: 02/01/2023
Supersedes: 01/20/2023



STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
Each serving of Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patty with Rib Meat provides 2.00oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains

PREPARATION

Heating Instructions: Conventional Oven: 14 – 16 minutes at 375° F. Turn product after 6 minutes. **Convection Oven:** 13– 16 minutes at 375° F. Turn product after 6 minutes. **Fryer:** 3 ½ to 4 minutes at 350° F

ITEM DETAILS

TB Item Code: 50011
UPC: 00810089290762
Pack Size: 4/5 lb bags, 20 lbs case
Serving Size: 3.00 oz
Servings Per Case: 106
Shelf Life, Unopened*: 365 Days
**if product is stored as labeled (50% remaining at Receiving)*
Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 0° F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 0° F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION

Weight of Bag: 5 lbs.
Bags per Case: 4
Net Case Weight: 20.00 lbs.
Gross Case Weight: 20.84 lbs.
Case Dimensions:
16.500"L x 10.250"W x 11.125"H
Case Cube: 1.089 ft³
Pallet Cube: 82.8858 ft³
Ti: 10
Hi: 7
Cases/Pallet: 70
Kelly Ciccio, QA & Regulatory Manager



Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Serving size	(100g)	Total Fat 7g	9%	Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Calories per serving	210	Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 1g	
		Cholesterol 30mg	10%	Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Sodium 550mg	24%	Protein 16g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 51mg 4% • Iron 3mg 15% Potassium 306mg 6%					
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>					

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Serving size	1 Piece (85g)	Total Fat 6g	8%	Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Calories per serving	180	Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 1g	
		Cholesterol 25mg	8%	Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
		Sodium 470mg	20%	Protein 14g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 43mg 4% • Iron 3mg 15% Potassium 260mg 6%					
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>					

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2] AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SEASONING (SALT, CANE SUGAR, DRIED ONION & GARLIC, SPICES, HYDROLYZED CORN & SOY PROTEIN, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL). BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. BATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH: BATTER (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SPICES, SODIUM DIACETATE, CITRIC ACID, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, TORULA YEAST, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE], FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN DEXTRIN, SILICON DIOXIDE], NATURAL FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, DRIED WHEY), AND WATER. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK